FORM PTO-1595 Rev. 6-67\	RE 10	-23-2002	<u>}</u>	SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT	OF COMMERCE Tracemark Office
CMB Na (0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)					i alent and	Tracer. Mark Clince
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼		ile samim ilmei miles imimm ilsti oltivi	• !;i\$ ! <b>#</b> •!		▼	▼
To the Honorable Commission	er of F 1	02258303		attached original	documents or copy	thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2.	Name and	d address of re	ceiving party(ies)	
Samuel J. Collier	11.15.02		Name:	Modine	Manufacturing	Company
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies	, .,	No	Internal A	ddress:		
3. Nature of conveyance:						
3 Assignment	☐ Merger		Street Ad	dress: 1500 I	eKoven Avenue	
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change	of Name				
☐ Other			City: Ra	acine	_State: WI	ZIP: 53403-255
Execution Date: May 1,	2002		Additional n	ame(s) & address	(es) attached? 🚨 Yes	82 No
Application number(s) or pater	nt number(s):				(ma)	OFF
If this document is being filed	together with a new	y application, the	a evacution	date of the ani	olication is:	OFFICE
-	together with a nev	· application, the				-11
A. Patent Application No.(s)			B. Pater	it No.(s)	8.0	- E
10/140,457					ÉC	R IC R
	Addition	al numbers attached	d? 🗅 Yes 23	No	SECTION	PUSLIC RECOR
Name and address of party to concerning document should be		ence 6	. Total nun	nber of applicati	ons and patents inv	3 5
Name: Wm. A. VanS			'. Total fee	(37 CFR 3.41)	\$ 40.00	
Internal Address:			☐ Enclosed			
Wood, Phillips, VanSanten, Clark		ark	Yo Audha			
& Mortimer			Autho	onzed to be cha	arged to deposit ac	COURT
Street Address: 500 West Madison Street		reet	3. Deposit a	account numbe	r:	
Suite 3800			23-0785			
City: Chicago Star	te: IL ZIP:	60661	(Attach du	olicate copy of this	page if paying by depo	sit account)
10/23/2002 TDIAZ1 00000009 230785	10140457	DO NOT USE TH	IS SPACE			
01 FC:8021 40.00 CH		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge a the original document.	and belief, the fore	going information	n is true and	d correct and a	ny attached copy is	is a true copy of $\sim$
Nora T. Wesley		7/00a/0	reday.		10-10	
Name of Person Signing 655,00967	Total number of pa	Sigr ages including cover	nature	ments, and docum	nent: 3	Date
Ma	il documents to be re	corded with requi	red cover sh	eet information	to:	

## ASSIGNMENT

Serial No	. 10/140,457				
Filed	05-07-02				
In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned inventor, or each inventor if more than one, hereby assigns toModine Manufacturing Company					
invention	essors and assigns (hereinafter called "said assignee"), the entire right, title and interest in the or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in an application for Letters Patent of the United entitled,				
	VEHICULAR HEAT PUMP SYSTEM AND MODULE THEREFOR				
all other jointly w	by the undersigned on the <u>lst</u> day of <u>May</u> , 2002, and in said application and any and applications for United States Letters Patent, which the undersigned may file, either solely or ith others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any reissue or extension thereof.				
to said a	The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Patent issignee.				
insert in	The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the attorneys of record in said application to this assignment the date and serial number of said application.				
said ass improve or exten applicati	For said consideration, the undersigned hereby agrees, upon the request and at the expense of ignee, to execute any divisional, continuation or substitute application for said invention or ments, and any oath, declaration or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue sion of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application, and, in the event of any ion or Letters Patent assigned herein becoming involved in Interference, to cooperate to the best cility of the undersigned in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and				

And for said consideration, the undersigned hereby assigns to said assignee the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements for all foreign countries, including all priority rights under

enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made.

giving and producing evidence in support thereof. The undersigned agrees to perform, upon request, any affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent of the United States and vest in said assignee all rights therein, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by said assignee, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same should have been held and

PATENT - REEL: 013399 FRAME: 0273

the International Convention, and agrees to execute, at the request of said assignee, all documents in connection with any application for foreign letters patent therefor.

	San well Collin
	Samuel J. Collier
MAY 1 , 20 02	
STATE OF <u>WISCONSIN</u>	
COUNTY OF RACINE	
	d for the County and State aforesaid, appeared L J. COLLIER
to me personally known to be the signe	er, or signers, of the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein expressed.
	Comme S. Eliconom. Notary Public
	Commission Exp. 11/17/02

WOOD, PHILLIPS, VanSANTEN, CLARK & MORTIMER 500 West Madison Street, Suite 3800 Chicago, Illinois 60661-2511

**RECORDED: 10/15/2002** 

PATENT REEL: 013399 FRAME: 0274